
22.11.24 

St Mary’s Christmas Tree Festival   
We have been busy this week creating Christmas tree decorations to 
decorate our tree for St Mary’s Christmas Tree festival.  

Please pop along if you can and see if you can spot our Christmas 
tree.  

Action Required  
Theatre trip payment and consent – Please make your payment and give 
consent for your child to attend on ParentPay by Monday 9th December. Even if 
the trip is paid using Pupil Premium funding you will still need to consent for 
them to take part.  

If you do not want the school to provide a packed lunch please let the office know via email 
reception@overdale-inf.leicester.sch.uk  

Arts Week 

On Tuesday 26th November we will be having a colour day to celebrate Arts 
Week. Each class will wear a particular colour. Please see the grid below for the colour we 
would like your child to wear 

Red  Bumblebees   Foxes  
Orange  Hedgehogs   Otters 
Yellow Owls   Squirrels 
Green Butterflies   Caterpillars 
Blue Starlings   Dragonflies   Badgers 
Purple  Ladybirds   Robins  

 

 

 

mailto:reception@overdale-inf.leicester.sch.uk


22.11.24 

Christmas Discos 
Reception and Pre-school  2:15pm – 3:15pm  
Year 1  3:30pm – 4:30pm 
Year 2 4:45pm – 5:45pm 

Please ensure payment is placed in a sealed envelope with your child’s name and 
class.  

Please note where payment has not been made in Reception and Pre-school children 
will stay with staff in the classroom as we will assume consent has not been provided.  

If you require financial support for your child to attend the disco, please speak to a 
member of the Senior Leadership team.   

Reminders 
• Please make sure all items are named. We are inundated with unnamed 

items in lost property at present.  
• Please can we ask that children do not play ball games in the morning 

before the bell rings.  

 
Important Dates 
Monday 25th November  Arts Week 
Thursday 5th December at 3:30pm Art Exhibition in school hall 
Friday 6th December from 8:30am Art Exhibition in school hall 
Tuesday 10th December  Reception Nativity performance pm 
Wednesday 11th December  Reception Nativity performance am 
Friday 13th December  Christmas Jumper Day 

Chirstmas Dinner  
Year 1 party  

Monday 16th December  Pre-school party  
Tuesday 17th December  Reception party  
Wednesday 18th December  Theatre trips  
Thursday 19th December  Year 2 party  
Friday 20th December  Church visit  

 


